| FO | RM PTO-1595 | dra K | 08-30-2 | 2005 | | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| , , _ | | 8691 | | | Atty. Docket: BHT-3230-193 | |
| To the Commissioner | | mmissioner of Patents a | | | original documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. | Name of convey | ing party(ies): | 103070 | 435 | ress of receiving party(ies): | |
| | Jen Fu LIU; Yung Jen HSU; Jiann Heng CHEN; Fon Shan HUANG | | | | nal Tsing Hua University | |
| | Additional name(c) of conveying party(iec) attached? | | | Foreign Address: | : 101, Section 2 Kuang Fu Ro | Dad O |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | es) attached: | Hsin | chu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C. | 08624 08624 055 |
| 3. | Nature of conver X Assignment Security Agr | Mer Char | ger nge of Name | Domestic Addres | SS: | 11/267 |
| <u>(Re</u> | Execution Date: spectively) | May 20, 2005 and May | 25, 2005 | City: | State | ZIP |
| | | | | Additional name(| (s) & address(es) attached? | Yes X No |
| 4. | ~ - | _ | | l | of the application is: <u>May 2</u> egistration No.(s) | 0, 2005 |
| | | Addition | al numbers attached? | ☐ Yes | X No | |
| 5. | | ess of party to whom comment should be mailed: | | 6. Number of ap | pplications and patents involv | ed: |
| | Name: | TROXELL LAW O | FFICE PLLC | | | |
| | | 5205 Leesburg Pike | | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| | | Suite 1404 | | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| | | Falls Church, Virgin | ia 22041-3401 | · = | ed to be charged to deposit ac | count |
| | Tolombono No. | (703) 575-2711 | | 8. Deposit accor | unt number <u>501874</u> | |
| | - | (703) 575-2707 | | (Attach duplication | ate copy of this page if paying | oy deposit account): |
| /30/20 | 05 DBYRHE 00000 | 020 501874 11208624 | | <u> </u> | | |
| FC:80 | | DA\ | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. | Statement and si | gnature. | | | | |
| | To the best of my original documen | | the foregoing information | on is true and corre | ect and any attached copy is | a true copy of the |
| | | | \sim | | | |
| | Name of Pe | I. Troxell erson Signing n No.26,592 | Signa | ture | August 23 Date | |
| | 8 | | Total number of | pages including co | over sheet attachments and d | locuments: |

BHT/mbh

ASSIGNMENT

| WHERI | EAS, I (we), Shih-Chich Chang | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| whose post office | post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful | | | |
| improvements in | Imprinting - Pamasceno Droco | se for Metal Interment | | |
| (hereinafter refer | red to as the INVENTION) for which an applicatio | n for United States Letters Patent was | | |
| executed on ev | en date herewith | | | |
| cxecuted on: | | | | |
| 🔲 filed on: | Sertal No | ».: | | |
| | PCT International Patent Application No.: ling the United States of America | filed: | | |
| whose post office | National Tsing Hua University address is 101. Section 2 Kuang Fu Road, Hsinc ed to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the er | hu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C. htire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; | | |
| presents do sell, as throughout the Un | ssign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire | ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignon, by these right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application iters Patent granted on any division, continuation, | | |
| and maintenance of documents that in ASSIGNOR also agr ASSIGNEE'S reques provide further as prosecution, main | of said application or any other patent application ay be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in rees, without further consideration and at ASSIGN is documents and information concerning the IN issurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the tenance and defense of any patent application or | t legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution on (s) in the United States for said Invention, locluding additional n and to said Invention, all without further consideration. NEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at VENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to nat lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. GNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal | | |
| Patent referred to and behoof; and fe | above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire or the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representations. | sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters oright, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigner's sole use entatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such ould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not | | |
| ASSIGNOR a this document nee | uthorizes any member of the firm of TROXEL ded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and I | L LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in frademark Office. | | |
| Assignor Name | | Address | | |
| | Jen Fu Liu | Institute of Electronica Vanisacius Madagas II | | |
| Where Signed | Taiwan R.O.C. | Institute of Electronics Engineering, National Tsipy Hua University, Hsinchu, Taiwan, ROC | | |
| Date May | 20,2005 | Signature Jen Tu Lill | | |
| Witness (optiona | /) | Witness (ontional) | | |

Continued on Next Page

Print/Type Name

Signature

Print/Type Name

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

| Page: | 2 |
|-------|---|
|-------|---|

| Assignor Name | | Address | |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------|--|
| | Yung Jen Hsu | Institute of Electronics Engineering, National Tsing Hua | |
| Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. | | University, Hsinchu, Taiwan, ROC | |
| Date May | 25, 2005 | Signature Jung Jan Hou | |
| Witness (optional) | | Witness (optional) | |
| | Print/Type Name | Print/Type Name | |
| Signature | | Signature | |

| Assignor Name Jiann Heng Chen Where Signed Talwan, R.O.C. | Institute of Electronics Engineering, National Trang Hua University, Hsinchu, Taiwan, ROC |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Date May 25, 05' Witness (optional) | Signature Sianus Personal Witness (optional) |
| Print/Type Name | Print/Type Name |
| Signature | Signature |

| Assignor Name Fon Shan Huang | Address Institute of Electronics Engineering, National Tsing Hua | | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Where Signed Talwan, R.O.C. | University, Hsinchu, Tarvan, ROC | | |
| Date 5/25/2005 | Signature Fon-Shan Huang | | |
| Witness (optional) | Witness (optional) | | |
| PrinvType Name | Print Type Name | | |
| Signature | Signature | | |

Continued on Next Page

MAIR WALPRI O BRUAL: MOAR